Amplified Balanced Photodetectors
2021
PDB210A(/M), PDB210C(/M),
PDB220A2(/M), PDB230A,
PDB230C
Operation Manual
Version:
Date:

being smaller compared to PDB210x(/M) and PDB220A2(/M). The mounting holes have combi
threads for both 8-32 and M4 threads for mounting with imperial or metric posts.
1.1   Ordering Codes and Accessories
The following models of the PDB2xx Series are available:
PDB210A 1 MHz, Fixed Gain, Large Area Balanced Amplified Photodetectors with Si PIN
Photodiodes, Imperial 8-32 Mounting Threads
PDB210A/M 1 MHz, Fixed Gain, Large Area Balanced Amplified Photodetectors with Si PIN
Photodiodes, Metric M4 Mounting Threads
PDB220A2 1 MHz, Fixed Gain, Large Area Balanced Amplified Photodetectors with UV en-
hanced Si PIN Photodiodes, Imperial 8-32 Mounting Threads
PDB220A2/M 1 MHz, Fixed Gain, Large Area Balanced Amplified Photodetectors with UV en-
hanced Si PIN Photodiodes, Metric M4 Mounting Threads
PDB210C 1 MHz, Fixed Gain, Large Area Balanced Amplified Photodetectors with
InGaAs PIN Photodiodes, Imperial 8-32 Mounting Threads
PDB210C/M 1 MHz, Fixed Gain, Large Area Balanced Amplified Photodetectors with
InGaAs PIN Photodiodes, Metric M4 Mounting Threads
PDB230A 100 MHz, Fixed Gain, Large Area Balanced Amplified Photodetectors with UV
enhanced Si PIN Photodiodes, Combi-Thread Mounting Holes Compatible with
8-32 and M4 Threads
PDB230C 100 MHz, Fixed Gain, Large Area Balanced Amplified Photodetectors with
InGaAs PIN Photodiodes, Combi-Thread Mounting Holes Compatible with 8-32
and M4 Threads
According to Thorlabs general detector part numbering system, the suffix “A” indicates Si pho-
todiodes while the suffix “C” indicates InGaAs photodiodes.
AC-coupled versions as well as special versions with an open detector (cover glass removed)
are available upon request. Please contact Thorlabs  for details. 21
Page  2 MTN003813_D02
PDB2xx Series 2 Getting Started
2   Getting Started
2.1   Parts List
Please inspect the shipping container for damage. Please do not cut through the cardboard, as
the box might be needed for storage or returns.
If the shipping container appears to be damaged, keep it until you have inspected the contents
for completeness and tested the PDB2xx Series mechanically and electrically.
Verify that you have received the following items within the package:
PDB210A(/M)
1. PDB210A Balanced Amplified Photodetector, Imperial or Metric Threads
2. 2 pcs. SM1T1 (SM1 internal thread) adapter
3. 2 pcs. metal cover caps for input aperture
4. Power supply LDS12B (±12V, 250 mA), switchable to 100 V, 120 V or 230 V line voltage
5. Quick Reference
PDB210C(/M)
1. PDB210C Balanced Amplified Photodetector, Imperial or Metric Threads
2. 2 pcs. SM1T1 (SM1 internal thread) adapter
3. 2 pcs. metal cover caps for input aperture
4. Power supply LDS12B (±12V, 250 mA), switchable to 100 V, 120 V or 230 V line voltage
5. Quick Reference
PDB220A2(/M)
1. PDB220A1 Balanced Amplified Photodetector, Imperial or Metric Threads
2. 2 pcs. SM1T1 (SM1 internal thread) adapter
3. 2 pcs. metal cover caps for input aperture
4. Power supply LDS12B (±12V, 250 mA), switchable to 100 V, 120 V or 230 V line voltage
5. Quick Reference